OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION JANUARY 17, 2017 AGENDA

Subject:	Action Required:	Approved By:
A resolution to authorize the City Manager to extend a contract with the University of Arkansas at Little Rock Arkansas Small Business and Technology Development Center to provide up to two (2) Entrepreneurial Training Courses per year for the City of Little Rock's Small Business Development Office	Ordinance ✓ Resolution Approval Information Report	
		Bruce T. Moore City Manager
SYNOPSIS	The resolution will authorize the City Manager to extend a contract with the University of Arkansas at Little Rock Arkansas Small Business and Technology Development Center to allow up to two (2) additional Entrepreneurial Training Courses per year to be offered to residents.	
FISCAL IMPACT	Up to \$50,000 in 2017; if both parties agree to extend the contract in 2018, the fiscal impact in 2018 will be up to \$50,000 as well.	
RECOMMENDATION	Approval of the resolution.	
BACKGROUND	The City of Little Rock's Small Business Development Office has provided Entrepreneurial Training Courses to residents for many years, and extending this contract will continue to support entrepreneurial training for Little Rock residents.	